Village of Lyons, lllinois
Public Act 097-0609 Disclosure

Budget Year Ending 2017

Last Name
Sheahan
Leonard
Norris
Webb
Wade
Vacant
Pierce
Torres
Ermitage
Thomas
Husa
Torres
Keating
Buckley
Kuratko
Morelli
Brown
Cecconi
Deleshe
Flanagan
Formato
Frencl
Izzo
Vizek
Groberski
Lusdford
Marchiori
Nord
Kidon
Karasek
Vabro
Scheman
Suchy
Cozzi
Morales
Pantoja
Lazich
Ermitage
Czaplicki

Department
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Administration
Building & Planning
Building & Planning
Building & Planning
Building & Planning
Building & Planning
Parks & Recreation
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Police
Dispatch
Dispatch
Dispatch
Fire
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Position
Village Manager
Administration Specialist
Administration Specialist
Accounting Operations
Accounting Operations
Budget Officer
Building Director
Inspector
Inspector
Inspector
Administration Specialist
Recreation Director
Chief of Police
Deputy Chief of Police
Sergeant
Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Dispatcher
Fire Chief
Public Works Director
Streets Foreman
Streets Foreman
Tier | - EQuipment Operator
Tier | - Equipment Operator
Tier | - EQuipment Operator
Tier Il - Equipment Operator
Tier Il - Equipment Operator
Tier Il - Equipment Operator
Tier Il - Equipment Operator
Mechanic

VLBV LOLLLLLLLLVLLOLLLLLOLLLLOLOLLLOLOLLLYLOYOOVLLn

Base Salary
98,000
60,590
44,000
63,253
63,253
30,004
83,200
66,560
72,800
48,380
39,000
49,000

120,000
95,909
100,940
100,940
90,049
91,912
90,049
95,589
90,049
91,912
96,090
91,912
65,242
43,495
43,495
108,000
82,160
75,546
75,546
68,807
68,807
63,641
44,720
44,020
48,263
39,035
77,993

VBBV LOLBOLLOLLVDODOLDDLDLLLLDOLOLLLOLOLVNOLONOLNnOrnnonnnn

Overtime

428
413

22,901
43,081
24,282
48,615
37,441
29,668
27,703
9,828
8,188
3,526
8,021
6,739
4,262
10,834
1,773
6,569
4,352
1,317
4,081
645
13,497

VOBV LOLLBLLLLLLLLOLLLLLOLLLLOLOLLLOLOLLLOYLOYOOVLn

Total Salary
98,000
60,590
44,000
63,681
63,666
30,004
83,200
66,560
72,800
48,880
39,000
49,000

120,000
95,909
100,940
123,841
133,130
116,194
138,664
133,030
119,717
119,615
105,918
100,100
68,768
51,516
50,234
108,000
82,160
79,808
86,380
70,580
68,807
70,210
49,072
45,337
52,344
39,680
91,490
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Heath Ins

19,316

9,682
17,764
12,377
25,038
19,507
27,770
11,682

9,470
20,663
27,221
27,770
13,342
27,770
11,682
26,934
27,770
18,240
27,770
27,614
12,134
27,770
26,934
10,122
10,122
11,682
11,682
26,778
10,122
11,248
10,122

9,470
26,236
25,874
11,030
26,934

Medicare

1,421
879
638
917
917
435

1,206
965

1,056
709
566
711

1,740

1,745

1,818

1,818

1,306

1,333

1,306

1,386

1,306

1,333

1,393

1,333

1,019
703
703

1,566

1,191

1,095

1,158

1,060

1,060
923
711
700
762
628

1,276

Social Security
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6,076
3,757
2,728
3,922
3,922
1,860
5,658
4,526
4,950
3,324
2,652
3,136
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Pension

5,914
4,294
6,173
6,173
2,928
8,120
6,496
7,105
4,771
3,806
4,782
96,803
101,881
101,881
90,888
92,769
90,888
96,480
90,888
92,769
96,986
92,769
6,856
4,733
4,733
10,541
8,019
7,373
7,792
7,134
7,134
6,211
4,783
4,715
5,129
4,228
8,588
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Life Ins

126
25
25

126

126
63

126
25

126
25
25
25

112

126

126

126

126

126

126

126

126

126

126

126
25
25
25

126

126
25
25
25

8
25
25
25

126
25
32
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Total Compensation
124,939
80,847
51,685
92,583
87,181
60,328
117,817
106,342
97,719
67,179
66,712
84,875
121,852
222,353
218,107
255,436
237,132
237,356
258,754
249,262
239,807
241,457
216,557
222,098
107,957
70,106
68,824
138,611
96,590
104,818
127,242
93,599
92,935
91,564
67,099
80,105
87,598
58,364
133,952

Per/Sick Days
15
10
0
15
15
10
10
10
10
10
0
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
3
3
3
15
14
14
12
15
14
14
8
8
8
8
14

Vaca Days
25
10
10
25
25
10
10
10
10
10
15
15
20
25
25
25
20
25
20
25
20
25
25
25
5
5
5
25
10
25
15
20
25
10
5
5
5
5
15

Overtime: Actual Overtime/Comp Time/Education Pay/Uniform/Shift Pay/Stipend amounts from fiscal year 2016

Pension: IMRF amounts are mandatedcontributions and Police Pension is funded annually $934,000 pro-rata per each active participant

Sick/Personal/Vacation Days: Actual amount stipulated in collective barginning agreements or Employee Handbook.
Health Insurance/Medicare/Social Security/Life Insurance: Forecasted 2016 rates based on plan enrollment selection in 2017




